
HOLIDAY CONTACT NUMBERS
FOR ALL EMERGENCIES, CALL 911

1-800-461-9911
250-374-5937
250-692-7171
250-694-3553
250-692-3664
1-800-588-8717/1-800-567-8911
250-694-3270
250-692-2387
250-692-3997
250-692-2400
1-855-242-3310
310-6789 or TEXT 988
1-800-SUICIDE (1-800-784-2433)
686868
1-800-668-6868
1-888-562-1214
1-844-poisonx (1-844-764-7669)
811
250-692-9780

BC Ambulance Toll-Free
BC Ambulance Cell / SAT Phone
Burns Lake Police
Southside Fire Department
Burns Lake Fire Department
KUU-US 24 Hour Crisis Services
Southside Health and Wellness Center
Carrier Sekani  Family Services – Mental Health
Carrier Sekani Family Services – Family Preservation
Mental Health - BL Northern Health Hospital
First Nation Hope Wellness Helpline
M24/7/365 Mental Health Support
Suicide / Crisis Centre
Kids Help Phone TEXT LINE
Kids Help Phone
Northern Health Authority Crisis Line
Poison Control Centre
Health Link
Nee Tahi Buhn Assistance

(For medical emergency if 911 isn’t working)

(For medical emergency if 911 isn’t working)

(Non-Emergency)

(Non-Emergency)

(Non-Emergency)

(24-Hour Nurse)

(Shelley Wall)


