

## HOLIDAY CONTACT NUMBERS FOR ALL EMERGENCIES, CALL 911

BC Ambulance Toll-Free (For medical emergency if 911 isn't working)	1-800-461-9911
BC Ambulance Cell / SAT Phone (For medical emergency if 911 isn't working)	250-374-5937
Burns Lake Police (Non-Emergency)	250-692-7171
Southside Fire Department (Non-Emergency)	250-694-3553
Burns Lake Fire Department (Non-Emergency)	250-692-3664
KUU-US 24 Hour Crisis Services	1-800-588-8717/1-800-567-8911
Southside Health and Wellness Center	250-694-3270
Carrier Sekani Family Services - Mental Health	250-692-2387
Carrier Sekani Family Services – Family Preservation	250-692-3997
Mental Health - BL Northern Health Hospital	250-692-2400
First Nation Hope Wellness Helpline	1-855-242-3310
M24/7/365 Mental Health Support	310-6789 or TEXT 988
Suicide / Crisis Centre	1-800-SUICIDE (1-800-784-2433)
Kids Help Phone TEXT LINE	686868
Kids Help Phone	1-800-668-6868
Northern Health Authority Crisis Line	1-888-562-1214
Poison Control Centre	1-844-poisonx (1-844-764-7669)
Health Link (24-Hour Nurse)	811
Nee Tahi Buhn Assistance (Shelley Wall)	250-692-9780